

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.3243 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	24.10.2024	<u>RC,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that without ordering any notice by this Court, the 5th respondent has engaged a counsel wherein vakalat has been filed and his name was printed in the cause list and the said vakalat has been returned. In view of the same, Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri Dasam Durga Shiva Sai, learned counsel from the cause list. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, for filing reply, post on 21.11.2024. <u>RC, J</u> RKS	