

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Contempt Case No.3243 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	23.11.2024	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, filing of the copy of the order dated 06.09.2024 passed in W.P.No.22570 of 2023 is dispensed with for the time being. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.C.No.3243 of 2024</u> Sri Nagaraju Pullagura, learned counsel, submitted that he has wrongly filed vakalat for respondent No.1 and sought permission of this Court to withdraw the vakalat. Permission is accorded. Sri N.Srihari, learned counsel for respondent No.4 submitted that he has filed counter. Sri Nagaraju Pullagura, learned counsel, sought time to file counter on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3.	

		Post the matter on 23.12.2024. In the meantime, reply if any, by the learned counsel for the petitioner. <u>RC, J</u> JLV	
--	--	--	--